PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7795194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES LEONARD SCHNEIDER	02/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17415098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: bmedlin@myersbigel.com
Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9833.1639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY-LOU MEDLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Betty-Lou Medlin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=9833-1639_Conf-Assn_Schneider#page1.tif

PATENT 507748046 REEL: 062747 FRAME: 0405

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CommScope Technologies LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 CommScope Place SE, Hickory, North Carolina, 28602, hereby confirms that, James Leonard Schneider, as a result of his employment with Assignee, was and is under an obligation to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the following invention and patent applications, and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority therefrom:

CABLE SUPPORT BRACKETS for which International Application No.

PCT/US2020/012864 was filed on January 9, 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and for which U.S. Patent Application No. 17/415,098 was filed on June 17, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on this <u>7</u> day of <u>しらいなく</u>, 2023.

By: SEAI

Printed name: Laura J. Thomas

Title: Managing Corporate Counsel, IP

PATENT REEL: 062747 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 02/14/2023